

Response to Request for Information

Reference EIR 000149
Date 4 July 2017

Contracts

Request:

Have the contracts below been awarded and if so, are you able to tell me who to?

1. New build 70 dwellings, Tower & Fort Works, Great Brickkin Street, Graiseley Hill, Wolverhampton. Submitted 15/7/16
[Awarded to Bouygues Thomas Vale](#)
2. New build 150 dwellings, former Tapworks site, Showell Road, Wolverhampton. Submitted 21/7/16
[Awarded to Bouygues Thomas Vale](#)
3. New build 350 dwellings, Bilston Urban Village, Bilston. Submitted 14/12/16
[The Council did not advertise a contract for the new build of housing at Bilston Urban Village. The procurement portal was used in connection with the marketing of land at Bilston Urban Village for sale and development and not for the procurement of works. The identity of the developer will be confirmed once contracts for the sale of land are exchanged.](#)